Payroll Bulletin No. SP-113 Attachment B

Trainee 1

Upstate

Orange, Putnam, Dutchess
NYC, Rockland, Westchester
Nassau, Suffolk

Trainee 2

Upstate

Orange, Putnam, Dutchess
NYC, Rockland, Westchester
Nassau, Suffolk

Step 1
Upstate

Orange, Putnam, Dutchess
NYC, Rockland, Westchester
Nassau, Suffolk

Step 2
Upstate

Orange, Putnam, Dutchess
NYC, Rockland, Westchester
Nassau, Suffolk

Step 3
Upstate

Orange, Putnam, Dutchess
NYC, Rockland, Westchester
Nassau, Suffolk

Step 4
Upstate

Orange, Putnam, Dutchess
NYC, Rockland, Westchester
Nassau, Suffolk

Step 5
Upstate

Orange, Putnam, Dutchess
NYC, Rockland, Westchester
Nassau, Suffolk

Troopers Salary Schedule April 1, 2008

Salary
$50,374
N/A

N/A

N/A

$62,458
$62,645
$63,639
$63,898

$66,524
$66,709
$67,704
$67,965

$70,586
$70,771
$71,765
$72,027

$73,018
$73,204
$74,198
$74,459

$75,901
$76,088
$77,082
$77,343

$79,107
$79,292
$80,286
$80,547

Long Comp (LGC)
6 Year
7 Year
8 Year
9 Year
10 Year
11 Year
12 Year
13 Year
14 Year
15 Year
16 Year
17 Year
18 Year
19 Year
20 Year
21 Year
22 Year
23 Year
24 Year
25 Year

Expanded Duty (DUT)
All

Location Pay (LPO)
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NYC, Rockland, Westchester, Nassau and

Suffolk

Geographic Pay (GEQ)
NYC, Rockland, Westchester
Nassau and Suffolk

Supp Location (SPL)
Orange, Putnam, Dutchess
NYC, Rockland, Westchester
Nassau and Suffolk

$2,760
$3,220
$3,680
$4,140
$4,600
$5,610
$6,120
$6,630
$7,140
$7,650
$8,960
$9,520
$10,080
$10,640
$11,200
$11,760
$12,320
$12,880
$13,440
$14,000

$5,052

$1,434

$3,650
$4,800

$1,195
$1,791
$2,090



