## Troopers Salary Schedule April 1, 2008

Trainee 1	Salary		
Upstate Orange, Putnam, Dutchess	\$50,374 N/A	Long Comp (LGC)	
NYC, Rockland, Westchester	N/A	6 Year	\$2,760
Nassau, Suffolk	N/A	7 Year	\$3,220
	11// (	8 Year	\$3,680
Trainee 2		9 Year	\$4,140
Upstate	\$62,458	10 Year	\$4,600
Orange, Putnam, Dutchess	\$62,645	11 Year	\$5,610
NYC, Rockland, Westchester	\$63,639	12 Year	\$6,120
Nassau, Suffolk	\$63,898	13 Year	\$6,630
	<i><b>400</b>,000</i>	14 Year	\$7,140
Step 1		15 Year	\$7,650
Upstate	\$66,524	16 Year	\$8,960
Orange, Putnam, Dutchess	\$66,709	17 Year	\$9,520
NYC, Rockland, Westchester	\$67,704	18 Year	\$10,080
Nassau, Suffolk	\$67,965	19 Year	\$10,640
	. ,	20 Year	\$11,200
Step 2		21 Year	\$11,760
Upstate	\$70,586	22 Year	\$12,320
Orange, Putnam, Dutchess	\$70,771	23 Year	\$12,880
NYC, Rockland, Westchester	\$71,765	24 Year	\$13,440
Nassau, Suffolk	\$72,027	25 Year	\$14,000
Step 3		Expanded Duty (DUT)	
Upstate	\$73,018	All	\$5,052
Orange, Putnam, Dutchess	\$73,204		
NYC, Rockland, Westchester	\$74,198		
Nassau, Suffolk	\$74,459	Location Pay (LPO)	
		NYC, Rockland, Westchester, Nassau and	
		Suffolk	\$1,434
Step 4			
Upstate	\$75,901		
Orange, Putnam, Dutchess	\$76,088	Geographic Pay (GEO)	
NYC, Rockland, Westchester	\$77,082	NYC, Rockland, Westchester	\$3,650
Nassau, Suffolk	\$77,343	Nassau and Suffolk	\$4,800
Step 5			
Upstate	\$79,107	Supp Location (SPL)	<b>.</b> .
Orange, Putnam, Dutchess	\$79,292	Orange, Putnam, Dutchess	\$1,195
NYC, Rockland, Westchester	\$80,286	NYC, Rockland, Westchester	\$1,791
Nassau, Suffolk	\$80,547	Nassau and Suffolk	\$2,090